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CIVIL AVIATION
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4285
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2010
SUSPENSION OF AIR CARGO SERVICES
Jeyadural Shri S. R.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether some domestic airlines have suspended their cargo operation at the Indira Gandhi International Airport in New Delhi as a protest against unfair practices by the outsourced cargo service agency and the airport operator;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any complaints have been filed by the airlines with the Government;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a) & (b): No Madam. However Kingfisher, Indigo and Spicejet had suspended their cargo operations for two-three days in May, 2010 due to lack of certain facilities.

(c): No, Madam.

(d) & (e): Do not arise.
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